
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

Belton C of E Primary School 

www.belton.leics.sch.uk 

Newsletter 13 Summer Term 
    13th July 2018 

 

This is our final week and the 

last newsletter of the year! 

Thank you to everyone who 

has made this such a busy and 

successful year. 
 

– Working towards 
the Wellbeing Award 

in school 
 

– residential visits 
to Kingswood 
and to Edale 

 

– school trips ranging 
from Cromford Mill 

to the National Space 
Centre! 

 

– entering a huge number 
of sporting competitions 

during the year and gaining 
the Gold Games Mark for 

the second year 
 

– collaborating in BeSKILD 
events from Design and 
Technology to Duathlon 
 

– a range of sponsored 
charity events ranging from 

MacMillan to Children In 
Need 

 

– DioSing 
Christmas 

concert and a 
performance of 

‘Past and 
Present’ at All 
Saints Church 
Loughborough 

 

– Maypole 
dancing at 

the 
Market 
Place 

 

We finish the year with 
97.6% attendance.   Well 

done to the thirteen 
children who achieved 

100% attendance and will 
receive a £10 book 

voucher. 
 

We look forward to another great year at Belton, to a school with more children and 
more staff than ever before.  Have a wonderful summer holiday.  See you on Wednesday 

29th August at 8.45am.  Breakfast Club will be open as usual from 7.45am.  
2018/2019 Term dates are listed over the page. 

 

Highlights include: 
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Belton C of E Primary School 

Term dates 2018/2019: 

Autumn Term 2018 

INSET (school closed to pupils) 

Friday 244h August 

(Monday 27th August – Bank Holiday) 

Tuesday 28th August 

 

Schools open to pupils: Wednesday 29th August   

INSET (schools closed to pupils) Friday 12th October  

Half term break: Monday 15th – Friday 19th October  

Schools close: Friday 21st December  

Spring Term 2019 

Schools open: Monday 7th January 

Half term break: Monday 18th – Friday 22nd February 

INSET (schools closed to pupils) Monday 25th February 

Schools close: Friday 12th April 

Summer Term 2019 

Schools open: Monday 29th April  

May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May  

INSET (schools closed to pupils) Friday 24th May  

Half term break: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May  

Schools close: 

 

Friday 12th July 

 



 


